
Ford Energy Study - Technical Advisory Group

Last Name First Name Title Organization Email address Phone number

Andraos George Director of Energy Ford Motor Company gandraos@ford.com 734.634.1034

Carmody John Senior Fellow University of Minnesota carmo001@umn.edu 612.251.1630

Engh Eric Senior Vice President Ryan Companies, US Inc. eric.engh@ryancompanies.com 612.492.4255

Grant Bill Deputy Commissioner MN Department of Commerce bill.grant@state.mn.us 651.539.1801

Graves Richard Director U of M Center for Sustainable Buldirmgraves@umn.edu 651.605.5450

Hansen Zack Environmental Health Dir Ramsey County zack.hansen@co.ramsey.mn.us 651.266.1160

Klass Alexandra Professor of Law U of M Law School aklass@umn.edu 612.625.0155

Kramer Matt President and CEO Saint Paul Chamber of Commerce matt@saintpaulchamber.com 651.265.2771

McCarten Laura Regional Vice President Xcel Energy laura.mccarten@xcelenergy.com 612.330.5723

Noble Michael Executive Director Fresh Energy noble@fresh-energy.org 651.225.0878

Schuerger Matt Ford Task Force Rep. Energy Systems Consulting mattschuerger@esysconsult.com 651.699.4971

Smith Ken President and CEO District Energy St. Paul ken.smith@districtenergy.com 651.297.8955 651.503.3687 cell

Strom Sheldon President Center for Energy & Environment sstrom@mncee.org 612.335.5878

Thornton David Assistant Commissioner MN Pollution Control Agency j.david.thornton@state.mn.us 651.757.2018

Additional Contacts

Axelson Nina Public Relations Districgt Energy St. Paul nina.axelson@districtenergy.com 651.925.8147

Clapp-Smith Merritt Principle Planner City of Saint Paul merritt.clapp-smith@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.6547

Drummond Donna Director of Planning City of Saint Paul donna.drummond@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.6556

Giebel Jim Energy Coordinator City of Saint Paul jim.giebel@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.6138

Hunt Anne Environmental Policy City of Saint Paul anne.hunt@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.8520

Kantner Libby Ward 3 Aide City of Saint Paul libby.kantner@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.8631

Marshall John Government  Affairs Xcel Energy john.i.marshall@xcelenergy.com 651.229.2230

Mizer Greg Administrative Assoc. Fresh Energy mizer@fresh-energy.org 651.726.7572

Sage-Martinson Jonathan PED Director City of Saint Paul jonathan.sage-martinson@ci.stpaul.m 651.266.6628

Warner Caren Administrative Assist. MN Department of Commerce caren.warner@state.mn.us 651.539.1803
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Communication Title Organization Email address Phone number

Andraos George X X Director of Energy Ford Motor Company gandraos@ford.com 734.634.1034

Carmody John X Senior Fellow University of Minnesota carmo001@umn.edu 612.251.1630

Engh Eric X X Senior Vice President Ryan Companies, US Inc. eric.engh@ryancompanies.com 612.492.4255

Grant Bill X? Deputy Commissioner MN Department of Commerce bill.grant@state.mn.us 651.539.1801

Graves Richard X X Director U of M Center for Sustainable Buldirmgraves@umn.edu 651.605.5450

Hansen Zack X Environmental Health Dir Ramsey County zack.hansen@co.ramsey.mn.us 651.266.1160

Klass Alexandra Professor of Law U of M Law School aklass@umn.edu 612.625.0155

Kramer Matt X President and CEO Saint Paul Chamber of Commerce matt@saintpaulchamber.com 651.265.2771

McCarten Laura X Regional Vice President Xcel Energy laura.mccarten@xcelenergy.com 612.330.5723

Noble Michael X Executive Director Fresh Energy noble@fresh-energy.org 651.225.0878

Schuerger Matt X Ford Task Force Rep. Energy Systems Consulting mattschuerger@esysconsult.com 651.699.4971

Smith Ken X X President and CEO District Energy St. Paul ken.smith@districtenergy.com 651.297.8955 651.503.3687 cell

Strom Sheldon X X President Center for Energy & Environment sstrom@mncee.org 612.335.5878

Thornton David Assistant Commissioner MN Pollution Control Agency j.david.thornton@state.mn.us 651.757.2018

Additional Contacts

Axelson Nina X Public Relations Districgt Energy St. Paul nina.axelson@districtenergy.com 651.925.8147

Clapp-Smith Merritt X X Principle Planner City of Saint Paul merritt.clapp-smith@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.6547

Drummond Donna Director of Planning City of Saint Paul donna.drummond@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.6556

Giebel Jim X X Energy Coordinator City of Saint Paul jim.giebel@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.6138

Hardy Shawntera X? Fresh Energy

Hunt Anne X X X Environmental Policy City of Saint Paul anne.hunt@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.8520

Kantner Libby X Ward 3 Aide City of Saint Paul libby.kantner@ci.stpaul.mn.us 651.266.8631

Marshall John X Government  Affairs Xcel Energy john.i.marshall@xcelenergy.com 651.229.2230

Mizer Greg Administrative Assoc. Fresh Energy mizer@fresh-energy.org 651.726.7572

Sage-Martinson Jonathan PED Director City of Saint Paul jonathan.sage-martinson@ci.stpaul.m 651.266.6628

Warner Caren Administrative Assist. MN Department of Commerce caren.warner@state.mn.us 651.539.1803
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